1 [Appointments - Treasure Island Development Authority Citizens Advisory Board]

2

3

4

Motion appointing James Heid and Scott Vedro, for indefinite terms, to the Treasure Island Development Authority Citizens Advisory Board.

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MOVED. That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Treasure Island Development Authority Citizens Advisory Board pursuant to the provisions of San Francisco Board of Supervisors Resolution Nos. 89-99 and 145-05, for the terms specified:

James Heid, seat 2, succeeding Stephen Mattoon, resigned, must meet any of the following: land use and urban planning and architecture; transportation planning and alternative and mass transit; historic conservation and preservation; engineering and construction; real estate development and financing; economic development and job generation and organized labor; first-source hiring, welfare-to-work and other job broker programs; affordable and low-income housing; marine related activities; natural resource preservation and conservation; environmental and toxic remediation and control; tideland trust and public access; open-meeting laws; recreational and athletic opportunities and programs; representative of public safety officers on Treasure Island; representative of Treasure Island Homeless Development Initiative; representative of Job Corps; representative of Treasure Island Elementary School; representative of film production industry; and representative of residential tenants on Treasure Island, for a term indefinite.

Scott Vedro, seat 11, succeeding Elizabeth Strahlstrom, resigned, must meet any of the following qualification: land use and urban planning and architecture; transportation planning and alternative and mass transit; historic conservation and preservation; engineering and construction; real estate development and financing; economic development and job

**Rules Committee** Page 1

1	generation and organized labor; first-source niting, wellare-to-work and other job broker
2	programs; affordable and low-income housing; marine related activities; natural resource
3	preservation and conservation; environmental and toxic remediation and control; tideland trus
4	and public access; open-meeting laws; recreational and athletic opportunities and programs;
5	representative of public safety officers on Treasure Island; representative of Treasure Island
6	Homeless Development Initiative; representative of Job Corps; representative of Treasure
7	Island Elementary School; representative of film production industry; or representative of
8	residential tenants on Treasure Island, for a term indefinite.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Rules Committee Page 2